Dr. Bethune, 

&e. &e, &e. 

(A true copy.) 
J. J.C. Apzort, 

Actg. Secy. McGill College. 

E. 

I certify that at the time of the Visitation of the Royal Institution 
in November last, the College was indebted to the Rey. Dr. Bethune 
in the sum of (£616 13s. 8d.) six hundred and sixteen pounds thir- 
teen shillings and eight pence currency for monies actually paid, salary 
and liabilities incurred by him on account of the College. 

J. J. C. ABBOTT, 
Actg. Bursar, MeGill College. 

M‘Gill College, 3rd February, 1845. 

F. 

Extract from the Minutes of a Meeting of the Governors of M‘Gill